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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2023 Term 3, End of Week 8 Roundup     

                                                 

SAPSASA Volleyball 

On Monday ten of our students participated in SAPSASA 

Volleyball at Marion. They were great representatives of 

our school and achieved 1st place for the boys and 2nd 

place for the girls. Please see Facebook for photos. 

 

Governing Council 

On Monday the Governing Council met. The next meeting 

is on Monday 6th November. 

 

Pastoral Care Worker (PCW) 

Margaret Hayman will be working with us for the remainder 

of the year. For the rest of Term 3 she will be here on 

Mondays and Wednesdays. Term 4 days are yet to be 

confirmed. 

 

Sun Smart Policy - HATS 

From the beginning of September until the end of April, all 

students need to wear a sun safe hat (broad brimmed, 

legionnaire, bucket) when involved in outdoor activities. If 

they do not have a hat, they need to sit under the pergola 

(“no hat, no play”). Please see the full policy for more 

information. 

 

Swimming 

Swimming will be going ahead as planned in week 2 of 

Term 2. We understand the short notice, however, we have 

just been notified this week, and are in the process of 

getting bus quotes. As soon as possible, notes will be out 

on EdSmart and payment on Qkr!. We understand that 

swimming is a significant amount of money and apologise 

for the shorter than usual notice – unfortunately it was 

totally beyond our control. 

 

Birds swooping 

Please be aware that we currently have a number of birds 

swopping in and around the school. Please be careful. 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
WEEK 8 

Sat 16th September: 

Soccer Carnival 

WEEK 9 

Mon 18th September:  

Year 5/6 Excursion 

Wed 20th September: 

Year 2 Excursion 

Thurs 21st September: 

Festival of Music  

Choir Performance 

WEEK 10 

Wed 27th September:  

Year 1/2 Excursion  

Friday 29th September:  

Last Day of Term & 

 2pm Early Dismissal 

TERM 4 

Monday 16th October: 

Term 4 begins 

WEEK 2 

R – 5 Swimming 

WEEK 4 

Mon 6th November: 

 OSHC Mtg &  

Governing Council Mtg 

Fri 10th Nov: PUPIL FREE DAY 

WEEK 6 

Fri 24th November: 

 125th Anniversary event 

WEEK 7 

Friday 1st December: 

Sports Day 

WEEK 8 

Fri 8th December: 

 Year 6 Graduation 

WEEK 9 

Fri 15th Dec:  

Last Day of Term &  

2pm Early Dismissal 
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